TECHNICAL DATASHEET
an.kox GmbH
Junghansring 52 · 72108 Rottenburg a. N.
FlexproofX®
1
Sealant mass
Status 22.06.2020

1
Sealant mass
Status 22.06.2020
Item no. S02101500
S02110750
S02300290
Page 4
 INSTALLATION
The substrate has to be dust and fat free. Loose particles have to be removed before installing FlexproofX® 1.
FlexproofX® 1 (firm) is installed with a trowel or a firm brush on the respective surface.
FlexproofX® 1 (spray) is installed with the especially designed FlexproofX® 1 spray gun.
FlexproofX® 1 NV (self-levelling) is poured out of the aluminium bag onto the horizontal surface and if necessary applied by a squeegee.
FlexproofX® 1 1K - and UV - cartridge material is installed with a conventional cartridge gun in the working joint.
Temperature for application: +5ºC to +30ºC
 ACCESSORIES
Item no. S02101500 FlexproofX®1 (15 kg bucket)
Item no. S02110750 FlexproofX®1 NV (7,5 kg bucket)
Item no. S02300290 FlexproofX®1 1K - cartridge 290 ml
Item no. S02230600 FlexproofX®1 1K - tubular bag 600 ml firm
Item no. S02240600 FlexproofX®1 tubular bag 600 ml sprayable
Item no. S02320290 FlexproofX®1 UV cartridge 290 ml
Item no. S02900250 FlexproofX®1 reinforcement fabric 250 L=50 m
Note:
The information on this data sheet is based on our experience and given to the best of our knowledge, but is not legally binding. Recommendations, which are at variance with those stated in this data sheet,
are only binding for us, when confirmed in writing. The manufacturer is not responsible for damages resulting from the misuse or incorrect storage of the product. For the accuracy of this information we are
liable within the scope of our delivery and service conditions. Creation date: 06/2020